

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.C.No.1806 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	31.01.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> In response to the direction of this Court dated 24.01.2025, respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit and in the counter affidavit, the respondents are trying to re-argue the matter and not for compliance of the direction of this Court. Learned Government Pleader for the respondents submitted that the respondents intend to file review application in four weeks. Learned counsel, however, opposes the same and submitted that nearly one year has lapsed after the order of this Court and therefore, the respondents should be directed to comply with the directions of this Court. List this matter on 14.02.2025. The appearance of respondent No.5 is dispensed with. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE