

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1806 of 2024 & W.P.(TR)No.2645 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9	04.07.2025	<u>TMD, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner in C.C.No.1806 of 2024 submits that she has given No Objection to the petitioner. It is also stated that in W.P.(TR).No.2645 of 2017 learned Counsel for the petitioners is no more. Sri Gurram Srinivas, learned Counsel, undertakes to file vakalat on behalf of the learned Counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(TR).No.2645 of 2017. Registry is directed to delete from the caption “for compliance” and list these matters on 11.07.2025. _____ TMD, J ES/RSP	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--