

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1806 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.05.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner has furnished a copy of the letter dated 07.03.2026 addressed by the Executive Engineer to the Superintending Engineer and further letter dated 09.03.2026 addressed by the Superintending Engineer to the Engineer-in-Chief, for compliance of the order of this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has information to submit that the Engineer-in-Chief has already addressed a letter to the Government and it is the Government which has to take a decision. List this matter on 12.06.2026. If compliance report is not filed by the next date of hearing, respondent No.2 shall be present before this Court on 12.06.2026. TMD,J PRN	Transferred to IO folder before corrections